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L .. CLUENCE ZONE

v

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Third.Glass
Portland, Maine, January 15, 1965

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect aller epair demolish install the following building structureequipment
in accordance with the Laws of the Stale of Maine, the Buildin: Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans ond
specifications, if any, submitied Berewith cnd the following specipcations:

Location .75, Brighton Ave, . Within Fire Linits? Dist. No
Crureh of he Nazarene, 475 Brighton Ave,

Owner's name and address ...

Lessee's name and address

Contractor's name and address
Architect Specifications. Plans No. of sheets ... "
Proposed use of building Church and Offics No. families
Last use . No. families
Material. frame No. stories Heat Style of roof Roofing

Other buildings cn same lot

Estimated cost $

General Description of New Work

8
To cut in new window (7 opening) on side(end of bldg.) 4xb header.

To provide new tile ceiling in arca to be used for office space,also finish off walls
with prefinished plywoode approx.6! x 14

4
= ftle T ot

It is understood that this permis does not include inslallation of heating apparaius which is to be taken out separa;;iy by and in
the name of the heating conlrc:tor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO contractor

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involvad in this work?
Is connection to be made to public sewer? 1f not, what 13 proposed for SEWAGED - —cmmummmremermrmerneee

Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?
Height o+ erage grade to top of 1) LS ————— Height average grade to highest point of foof
Size, front depth No. stories .. .olid or filled land?.

Material of foundation Thickness, tOP s BDOLLOM e suine cellar
Kind of roof Rise per f00T wmmmummmenms RoOL covering

No. of chimneys Material of ¢himneys..mw . Of TiNIDE v S— e 411 3 fuel
Framing Lumber—Kind oo Dressed 07 full $i267msmmumrrs .. Corner posts Sills

Size Girder cmmm Columns under girders Size MaxX, ON CENLETS wummm siismmoss
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) :x4-16" 0. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1t floor. 2nd 3rd roof
On centers: 1st floor 2nd y 3rd roof
Maximum span: 1st floor. 2nd 3d roof
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?. height?

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on game lot......., to be accommodated......number commercial cass to be accommodated
Wil automobile repairing e done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?.....usmmn

APPROVED: Misccllancous
ﬂ Z. ;}/' Will work require disturbing of any treeona public gtreet?.. "
i Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
gee that the_§v_m= and City requirements pertaining thereto are
R J A

Uhurch of the Nazarens

¢3 201 ’ i ande L Buﬂlm
INSPECTION COPY Signature of owner by;m«é,d/% /<U Ach o

o
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June )8, 1956

Cmplt. 475 Brighton Ave.--Uompliance with Zoning Ordinance
as regards parking Sunday School bus

Trastees Church of the Nagarena
475 orighton Avenue

Gentlemen:~

Inasmuch 28 your church is using one or more privately owned busses
for the accomuwation of your peopls, it has occurred to me that it would
be well to call to your attention the application of the Zoning Law to park-
ing tusses on the church property in the Residence C Zone whers the property
ta Jocated=~thus to avoid violation of the Zoning Ordinance in this connec-

ion.

It seens 1likoly that we should classify such ¢ bus as a comuercial vehicle
since it is not licensed in the same way as the nsual passenger automotile,
On &hat basis the Ordinance provides that only one bus may he parked on the

- proparty at cne time; and that is allowabls only as a use commonly accessory

to the church on the same lot.

Tha Zoning Ordinance also undertakes ﬁ gzy certain places on the lot
whers the bus or any other motor vehicle sha 7 parked, If compliance with
the 1w is b0 be maintained, no vehicle should be parked czloser to the streeb
Mne of Brighton Ave, (the street line being the inside edge of the public
sidewalk) than 20 feet and not closer to the street line than the front wall
of the dwelling house on the one side or the spartment house on the other.

Even if the two above rules are observed, when a motor vehicle is parked
closer then 50 feat to the street line the Ordinance provides that the vehicle
mst be at least five feet from a side property line.

in event theoge regulitirns are not understood, 1 will be glad to explain
further 3£ you will contact me at the office some aftornoon,

Very truly yours,

Warren McDonald
Inspector of Bulldings




RC) RESDENCE ZONEB . ?
LITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
4 ot DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION
4 7 BUILDING

COMPLAINT

6/15/56

Tenans's name and address___ Telephone.

Gomplainant's name and addsess_______ 1MaD Telephone.____

Deseriptions Suuil‘clty fio;xool bus being parked too closa to public sidewalk and the property
ne also,

NOTES; (’gam:: b r//* 7 ~ X

XTI o, i s o e 1 s o, b e

it e ey oy,
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT e ;

S ough CIw of Building or Type of Ssructure .. Third. Hlass.. - > ,e,%
R :

b Pitland, Maine, 03651953 ¥ of ePORTLAN[
: e
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS PORTLAND, MAINE

£ emd A SR < pni e i

e A

. Ths undemgned hereby applies for a permil to engt aller L0 Sodandbidesi? the following bmldmgmwammﬂ;s

in accordahce with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building.Code and Zaning Ordinance of the City of. Portland glam ond
spmﬁcatwns, 1fany, submitted herewith and the following specifications: Sy
Locatmn‘ : 175081 Brighton..Ave. Within Fire Limits? ,"9 Dnst. N;;* ««;y

Owner's riame and address . First Church.of the Nazaren@,. 475181, Brighter

Lessce's name and address a 'I‘elephone..a.:.m.. ..... .
Cont.racto;- s ndme and address g!abbidgﬁ K. Baker, Telephorie, —
Archxtect . "
Proposed use of building Church No. famxllcs

Last use i No families wummrenes
Material.... 0ol NO. SOTIES o oerns HeEAL Style of roof :Roofing

Other buildings on same lot . ; . o
Estimated cost $un i cmmmmmn wrse * Fee $.m 2,000

General Descriprion of New Work -

r

o make altevations %o front entrance doors and canopy over front entrance doors
as per sketches. :

It 4s understood that this permil does nol include installatior
the name of the heating coniraclor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO owners

Details of New Work
1s any plumbing involved in this work? ... _Isar: clectrical work involved in this WOTK? s
Is connection to he made to public sewer? — __ If not, what is proposed for sewage?

Height average grade to top V) L — Height average gradt to highest point of roof.
Size, front. depth O 0§ (S — solid or filled "/ 187 . s earth or £ock? . —
Matenal of foundation . Thickness, top athom cellar
Matenal of underpinning Height Thickiiess ...
Kind of roof e Ri5E per 100t . csimmn e ROOI cOvering
No. of chimneys . ... Material of chimneys. of lining Kind of heat
Framing lumber—Kind Dressed or full size? ..
Corner posts Sills. Girt or ledger board? Size
GAEQLTBmmsscsins SIZE o o o Columing under girders Size Max, 0n CeNters s .
Studs (outside walls and catrying partitions) 254-16" O, C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and rafters: 1st floor. .. , 2nd 3rd , roof

On centers: 1st floor. y 2nd s 3rd roof

Maximum span: 1st floor 2nd 3rd roof
If one etory building with masonry walls, thicknens of walls? height?

If a Garage
No. cars now accomniodated on same 10ty tO b accommodated......number commercial cars to be accommodated..a
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed buildingPaummmmn

Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any treeona public street? DR
Will there be in charge of the above work a personl competent to
gee that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? Y8

First Church of the Nagzareme

I, P T 4
A b o2 Pnmn.m-nmmum...um.m:l,

APPROVED:
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AP 75481 Brighton Ave,

July 7, 1953 .
First Clurch of the Nararene Copy to: Mp, ! ~Arey for the contractors

c/o tir. Albdon B, Hampheoy, Treus,
laun Ave,

¢ .

Wlding pormit fop making alterations of the front entrance doors of the
ch of the Nazarene at 475481 Briphton &ve., 15 Lagued 0 M, Hwiphrey,
but subject to the following, 1If these conditions ape not understood,

it is inporians
rmaticn,

gketches, but, they scan to
%6 header over the existing
ch runs fll width betwsen. corner- pasts
6x8 buam us a header
n corner po

1: The new 6xs header 45 not strong enough, if the floor above the doorway and:
the roof framing ia constructed with the Jodst of each mnning &2 right angles. to
Brighton Ave, (your original plans do not shov how this floop and tids roof are fraued),
The 6x8 would be strong enough 4¢ you got gsnuine Douglag Fir, ami, of tourss, set
1% with the 8 ingh ) prdght,

. The permit ig lgsued on the bagig that you wili ejthep uso & ‘Ax8 of gemiine
D 8 Fir or thres 2xi0tg of hemlock op Spruco, set with the 10 iych dimension
upright ang securely fastened togethar,

girder shonld te
supported at each aide of rway blod 2x6 811 one length o
from the i1t to, 3 ew header or boan, Thus, when Jou are tuiting
the existing 626, enzugh viil have to be cut off &0 allow these supporbing posts
to run continuousdy from &ill to tho under side of the new baam,

Now, knowing ‘that you desire the bast fop your church, I an going to make a
Suggention whioh you do not have to follow, Perhaps 1t is noj the best way to do
the work, and certainly it is not the caslest way. It 13-my belief, however, that

r Job if you tomporarily Support from both inside and outside

ou show to bes supporting the flowor of the towup above Ghe ‘;

; axcept the axisting studs, /

w0od beard s on tha ney hoadeyp,

lox twls, an thax £ 1L ix the gupporte

ing posts and studs running full length betiwesn 8111 and um. . 4., of new header '
to "roughuin the new doorvay, -

Agein lot ne you do not have to follow tho above recormendation
aftor the 8, and if you tive a bettop way by all means do not
follow it, 1 ; Qupporting the now headep mist run continuans, all cne
dength, dler slde of the header 10 important and required,




Flrst Church of ths L2 U T S July 7, 1953

Vhen the new framing 1o 41, place and boarded an the ontside, if you dosire,
but rot closed-in in any manner ¢n the inside, it is nacossary that you notify this
offico of readiness for closing-in inspection, If thore is to be any electric
wiring in this work, later to be soncealod, thab showld be dona and the approval
of the electrical ~uspestor secursd befora notico i given for our inspection,

None of the inside is to bo coveped from view witil owr inspector has loft a grosn
tag of approval at the Jdob,

Of course, the wew, higher doora arc required to have the samd kind of
hardwire as stipulated ky the Building Code for such a church which presumably
already exdste on the existing emrance doors, If there is any doubt: about, this,
it wendd be well to contach this office before fitting out the new doora,

Very truly yours,

: Warrea MeDonald
/B Inupector of Buiidinga

W e sEES 10D

P e

YN




FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK | PER M IT T{' S]}'E} -

i
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR UBN 14? 1’9 0‘1?.
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT
Q CITY of P(}RTLANE

Portland, Maine,.Janvary. 13,.1950. . ...

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE N -T H

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following healing, cooking or power equipment in accord-
ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:

Location ...475-48). Bridakon. Avga... Use of Building.......Ehaxgh No, StOries - Iéi‘:;};;lqtng

Name and address of owner of appliance .f£irst Church of Nazarene, 10.11eetyood. SUreet .
Installer’s name and address .Harnis viz. 00,202 Commercial St...... Telephone ...2x

Genetal Description of Work
To install ..

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER

Location of appliance or source of heat... . Type of floor beneath appliance
If wood, how protected?, Kind of fuel .

Minimum distance to wood or combustible material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace .. .. s
From top of smoke pipe. Jrom front of appliance... .mmmmm. From sides or back of appliance ..o s

Size of chimney flue ..Other connections to same flue
1f gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum demand per ROUL .. ..o v sucmmuminee

IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burner Harris v+ o s o . Labelled by underwriter's laboratories? .. &8
Will operator be always in attendance?..... ... Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? .. hettom,
Type of floor beneath burner sonerehe 7
Location of 0l Storage ... RASEAE wn woms  soommmuee - Number and capacity of tanks ... 2=275..ga k... existing
I two 275-gallon tanks, will three-way valve be provided?... ..

Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? .. ..¥@3...... How many tanks fire proofed?
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners ...none

IF COOKING APPLIANCE

Location of applianceu.. wums e amsmnee 15i0d of fuel ... Type of floor beneath appliance ...

if wood, how protected?

Minimum distance to wood or combustible material from top of appliunce

From front of appliance . v e E'rom sides and back .. wwm o From top of smokepipe ... . -

Size of chimney (ue ... Other connections to same flue
Is hood to be provided?...oamcmmmmn If so, how vented?
If gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour

MISCELLANEO'IS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

Amount of fee enclosed? .. 2. ..32.00 for one heater, ete., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same
building at same time.) L

4 I’PRO VEI) :

\;. ' / [‘j / 6’() Q N J Will there be in charge of the above work a persoh competent t"or

see thet the State and City requirements pertaining ther(.to afe

observed? ..y85.

R

Signature of Installer DYi... ‘
INSPECTION COPY

[ S

S kv s TN
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SRR

APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT

Amendment No.

Portland, Maine, .

asraesaspare a0 RS R

ptomber. fa. 1949 e

To the INSPECT! OR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for an

endment to Permit No. 47/ 1618, pertaining Lo the building ov structure comprised

in the original application it sccordance with the Laws of theState of Maine, tire Building Codeand Zoning Ordingnce of the

City of Portland, plons and specifications, if any, submitted
475-461 Frighten ayeny
rirst

Location .
¢hurch

Owner's name and address .
Lessee’s name and AAAIESS e

herewith, and the follawing specifications:
Within Fire Limits? o HQwnn.. Dist: L Y—

T L Cma——

s Telephone.

Contractor's name and address ...

Plans fited. 188 No. of sheets X

Architectummmmoe

Proposed use of building ..

No. families ..

_ No. families

Last use ... .

Increased cost of work..

Additional feg..afRummmn

Dcscrigti'ou of Proposed Work

7o construct front porch Bzt %

3
7o consiruct front outside wood stalrs in place of prick stairs &8s originaily planned.

footings, b bs 4! bal d
F?Lgorn%ois%s are 2x8,0¥.4§rg.ec.

Risers to be 73", treads M yith
posts.

stairs to be supportad o) two

3uxgt sill and cenber girger

3 L]
/
/
w
/\'\ / /

Details of New Work
e 18 QDY elentrical work involved in this WOTK? s ot =+

Height average grade to highest point OF OO s semss s
o e €GTER OF rock? .

Is any plumbing involved in this work? ...
Height average grade to top of plate e
TVT 1 (7] LAp—

Material of FOUARRION s om0 Thickness, tOP wmesm bottom..

.. depth [ (2 stories 1S fitled lund?...

g5i o1 the outside.

23} max. spen 1o s
Sices.attecned to wooden

3.foot reiling of et

L columne/ in concrete poats 4! below grede.

nmssates i+

o oo CENT

 Thickness wammmmssn =

e

Material of ST PEANIRG e et
Kind of £00f wmmmmsmmnar ...Rise per o0t wummes

 Height v
: .. Roof covering.
of lining;

No. of chimneysumwm: WMaterial of chimneys

e Dressed oF full size? v

Framing tumber—Kind..

Corner posts .................A.,...,..........Si\ls,.....,.....w...“..........Girt or ledger board? ..
(510 [ F— SHZE. s s o o CONITATS under gitders

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O,

" ond

Size —

Size Max. on Centers vt

C. Dridging in every floor and fiat roof span over 8 feet.

, 3rd , roof . .

Joists and rafters! DT [0]s! om—

. nd

, 3rd

1st floor.

On centers:
Maximum span: 1st flooru... e )

Approved:

P

PRI

&\ INSPECTION COPY

DT, FE—— 3rd , voof

Church of Nazarens

Signature of Owrer. Fy

APP!U- d . s o voses
Tnspector of Buildings




L 3
CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE
475 Brighton Ave, Porstland, Malns

A
3 teve D, Ward Albright, Pastor
L0 Fleotwood st, : //’_)M
Tel, 20213 Yhs
RECEY!

) Wovembar 14, 1949

ICYVL I

City of Portland s
0ffice of Building Inepec ffanot vt o
“ oy 0f PO

pt

Dear Mr., MdoDonald,
Your lettsr regarding Ammedment # 2, AP 475-48]

LR e v o i L O R SRR g

Brighton Ave, Chuvoh of the Wazarene, at hand. I too am very
sorry fur the deiay in reply from your office which evidnetly
could not be helped,

Have noted the objeations whioh your letter
makas to the plan svbmitted., The oniy thing r can ses is that

if you could and would be willing to take time to stop &t the

shurch'and togsther we could go over tie situatibn together it
would help us in findiﬁg some solution itn the problem,

Since the building was bagun there ha&e beenjaé
I rind, several changes of which thds fire o.oape was one. Thus,

T4 beaomes & bit difficult for re, a naw oomerJ?underatand ull
the problems envolved.

If you uould call my bouse and let me know when
you aould comz to the church I would plan to be there to let you
in and perhaps you could give us 'on the spot! advice in how to
comply with the ccde.

Bingersly,

i)
1, BT et a, [ / ',L/7[
e \A-'j 5 [ ;,«A L)) rx\x@/(/@?l{ f/%}f ’
w L

D, Ward Adoright
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¥ Acchitect

APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT
Amendment No, 3 A
Portland, Maine, .0840be%.20,:.3949....

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

S The undersigned herchy applies for amendment to Permit No. LTA212. pertaining to the building or .rtmcture compmed
- inthe original application in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinaiice of the

City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the following specifications:

Location ...475:48L. Brighton Ave, Within Fire Limits? .29 Dist. No

Owner's name aud address .....Firgt. Shuneh.of Nazareng, Bevms iRy, Telephone
10 Fleetwood S5t.
: Telephone. ... —

Lessee's name and address

. Contractor’s name and address ...oWnens Telephone......mme

. Plans filed..¥28.No. of sheets.......
Chureh. No. famlhes ................. o
No. families

Proposed use of building
Last use n
Increased cost of work....75

Désctiption of Proposed Work

" To erect metal fire eséape rear right hand corner of building-from: second

@“'ﬁ -¢q kot '-»rf«*»«w/“‘""\ "

Lloor to-ground as per plan.

wa/\\l—- W\,B\

Details of New Work

LI
Do
Ll

Byt
ER7eN
e

e

o

S 2

it
=

Xreey

Is any plunibirig involved in this Work? . e Is any electrical work involved in this work? wu. - "

Height average grade to top of plate ... Height average grade to highest point of roof,

Size, front. depth No. stories i earth or £0CK? vl

Material of foundation ; Thickness, top bottom, cellar

Material of underpinning Height Thickness e rmsrmmris

Kind of roof Rise per GOt e Roof covering

No. of chimaeys..ommmmm..Matetial of chimneys of lining

Framing lumber—XKind Dressed or full size?

.+ Corner posts Sills Giri ot ledger board? . i IZE

Girders Size Columns under girders Size Max. On CELEES ummmonommn

Studs (outside walls and catrying partitions) 2x4-16" G. C. Bndgmg in every floor and’ flat roof span over 8 feet,
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. , 2nd , 3rd " roof

0

On centers: 16t 00T 2nd i3rd » roof

Maximum span: 16t F0OE i n d , roof

. Agpproved: ’ . - , - hurch of N zaren V777 .

Approved:

INSPECTION COPY

o e
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APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT

dment No

Portland, Maine, _ July 22, 1947

To the INSPECTOR OF RUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.
The undersigned hereby applies for an amendment to Permit No4, 1&292 __pertoi=ing to the building or structure comprised

in the original epplication in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Buildir, Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of
Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the following specifications:

Location__475=481 Brighton Averue Within Fire Limits?_32___ Dist. No
Owner’s name and address Tirst Chuvch of He 7 rena, (Rev, E, L. Ryan) Tedephone.
, 10 Flsotwood St. .

Lessee’s name and address elephone

Contractor's name and address_ Fdward Tmgen, 140% Oxford Street. Telephone —— o —
Architect Plans filed No. of sheets..—
Proposed use of building. Chureh No. familiesoo
Tncreased cost of worke—eeeo Additional fee 25

Description of Propcsed Work

To eliminate inside stairway from balcony and
10 congtruct outside stalrwey as per plan,

Details of New Work
Ts any plumbing work involved in this work?. Is any electrical work involved in this work?.
Height average grade to top of plate — . Feight average grade to highest point of rool
Siz , front depth No. stories——solid ar filled land?. earth or rock P —
Material of foundation Thickness, top. bottom —cellar.
Material of underpinning. Height Thickness—
Kind of roof Rise per foot Roof covering

No. of chimneys Material of chimneys of lining;
Framing lumber—Kind Dressed or full size?.
Corner posts Sills— Girt or ledger board?. Size.

Girders Size. Columns under girders Size Max, or: centers.m———
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet,
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. 2nd , 8rd roof

On centers: 1st floor. ey 200 , 3rd roof

Maximum span: 1st floor. 2nd , 8rd roof
Approved: ¥irst Chureh of Nazerene

Signaturs of Own%@&%%

.

Approved::

|NSPECTION COPY InspcctoT of Buildings,

v
o
#
p
%
M
- ’%
7
&
yg
b




4 A &
AP 475423, Brighten Avenue eAmendnont § 2

November 10, 1949

rd
Reve Do Ward Albright Subjeot: Application for amendrent of
10 Fleetwoud Street building psrmit to cover construetion
Partland, Haine of firs escape on Church of the
Nazarene at 475«481 Brighton Ave,,

Dear ¥r, Albright,

I am sorry for the delay in handling the amendment of permit for the
above fire oscape due to the pressure of work in this office amd the mapers
having been mislaid.

The fire cacepa is epparently proposed stseper than the 12" vertieal
to 12" horizontel required by Sec, 208-g=3 of the Building Céde $u the case
of new buildings, :

Neither is the drop ladder allowable for a place of assemblage as the
baloony of the Churol is classified. According to Building Code Assignmonts
as to capacity in porsors, the balcony figures just sbout firtys I no more
than £if’y persons were to be in the balecony &% one time what 13 called a'
countersbalance stairway may bo used for the lmwer section, This is a sectionsl
steilway held mormally in a horizontal position by counter weights in such a
way that 1% will descond when persons walk out on 1%, .

£

If more than fifty persons were to be accomodated, tho fire escape is
required to extend full width to the ground an? would have to be supportod at
the bottom on foundation extending four feat below the surface, '

A}

The fire escape is also mpgiirdd %o be at least 3¢ widee \ﬁhil@“ﬁ cannot
Tind that the plan is to scale it looks as though it might be less thun that

Widthc *\
b
Our inspecior, Mr. Hamdlton, has tho impression that you have besn ‘eonsi-
doring purchase of tho fire escape removed from Poland Lodge Hall, I hope'
have no committed ths church to this purchase without Tidst checking Mixs. \VWa .
bave the plans of the oscape and it is too stoep and too narmow %o med  your ngods.

This fire escape was put on the Lodge Hall many yours ago, nn‘d““t C} Bullding
Code of 1941 established different regulations for fire esvdfeS~cun now ﬂ‘q\ﬂdinga
since that yoar. * K

Vory truly yours,

Warren MeDonald
Inspeotor of Buildings

wieD/B
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FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Porlland, Maine,... ¥ay..3).,..194L9.

_ To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power cquipment 41 accor

" ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:

Location 475, Bri.chion. AYeoue . ... Use of Building...... .GoUECh.................... No. Stories ..................,.....NRe;v 1_31;;1dlllng
Name and address of owner of appliance ...Qhuxeh..of . Razarsne,.. 10. Flectwood Stieet

Installer’s name and address ...} ebevier.Bras.,..50.0onank. Sty desthrook.. Telephone .85 . o

General Descnptxon of Work
To install .....foreed. varm. AL heating.. avsten. se=etizhumnine-ontim

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER

Location of appliance or source of heat......hasement.bailer. xoom... Type of floor beneath appliance .. sonerehs.. ...
if wood how PIOLECLEA e s s i e Kind of fuel ...0i1...

From top of smoke pipe.. g
Size of chimney flue B o o i : mmse,d.. hol waker. b0”°‘17.§?§‘»...(..oile- fined)
If gas fired, how vented? .. Rated maximum demand per BOUr v wm: crn

IF OIL BURN..R Permit Izsued with Letter

N‘nvand,ty&e of burner Jnller ... Labelled by undetwrite: 's laboratories? Y88—......
Will operator be always*matt@ice? .« Does oil supply line feed from top or bottenr ol tanks ... hoktom...ww.
Type of floor beneath burner .. te..... . )
Location of oil Storage ... imber and capaclty of tanks .Je=275..381, &%
If two 275-gallon tanks, w:ll three-ﬂ%alVﬂmT*omded? "

Wil all tanks be m i five feet from an* flame? ...y84..... How many tanks fire proofed? ..
Totabcapacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners. ....%..none...

IF COOKING APPLIANCE {NSPE
Location of appliance, <. Kind of Tuel ....... e Type of floor beneath \gwg:\y“éé.

CTION NOT COFFLET

If wood, how protected? o x‘\‘\‘(\ P
Minimum distance to wood or combustible matenal from top of @ '1pr11a(1‘c5g ;,\:“

From front of appliance JFrom sides and back From top of smokepipe ..
Size of chimney flue ........ .Other connections to same flue .....
Is hood to be provided?....mummommeti 50, liow vented?
If gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour .. o —

MISCELLANEQUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

QL Durning. equipment.. 0. he., installed. by Qe ..

Amount of fee enclosed? ...2.00......($£00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same
building at same time.)

| APPROVED:

.- ] 1
Will there be in charge of the above work a pérsen competent to

sce that the State and City requirements perraining theretb art;‘.

‘ liebevier Bros,

observed? F88 e wmon i
b
]
]

; SmnmﬁJre of Im‘!allcr bys. é‘ Q %%
INSPECTION COPY o
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AP 475 Brichton Avenue
( are adr furnace)-I

June 4, 1949

fyrnace for
Mstevier Brothein Jubjeet:  veredt for inst. llation o}‘/?orcego
50 Conank® .trest wioe alr henting sy-ten at the Thurch of the

estbrock, ii-ine nazarens, 475 Briy.ton Avemus
Chure 1f tre Mazarene '

IC leetwonc Ltraey

(ot temens

Building permlt “or :» auwe instullation is isgu.d,herowith, t. the in-
gtaliler, subject tu the follaving:

Aviarentl  there is slready i..stalled in Lnis heaber room, which scases
on  the plan only aoout 9t x 11', a heater anc oil burner for the hot wuter syaton
to neat the basement and one <75 gl ion "tank for fuel oll, It looks very much
ae Lnouph this new furnece mignt crows tie boiler room, ane It aust be tukea into
account thit the fuel oil tank is required Lo be a0 lors than 5' (Insurwice ncer—
writurs reguire 7') from ony fire or flano, which would zean the fire box of the
rroposed §irnsce a3 well as v at of the existing boller, Also required clearnces
4s per rectlon 0020 of the Builcing Cous, betwesn Lhe nuw famuee amd Lhs stud and

plaster walls englosing the nsater roam aa all otimur combuslible miterial exposed
to Lho heater,

It a;pears that e oil wrning equipment for the warz alr heatc: is to e

i stalled by oth-rs, which ssems to indicate that tue oll turner itvelf will sot
outsids of the ncator undt, a situstion which woulc aG¢ atlll wore te the crowding,
Pre:.ivbly bobh oil burners wil, e connected to the ext  .ng tank, but if it should
later Lo acided to ingta 1l ancthar tanl, it i3 well o bear in mind that 3% sk

be withia Lhe heatur rom, malntalning tne re.oirs slearsaces “rom bho henting
apriiances, or else outsiio of the bu..ding, '

Thore s atso the matter of cetting sufficient 1resh air int: the I afer
Tl Lo sup. ort coustion, bear ny in mind thet after tois installation, there
would he two fires o supply instend of oG,

You are urveu to look curefully int all thes- woatiors before atarting thi
Instuilation bi¢c vee wo 'avo had a surprising number of extraordinery sitvstions
arise <hore owie: «ud installers did not plen a heater room, required to sz enclosed, .
lar.o wnough, w.ich causes trouble to all concerned for thé 1ife of th: bullding,
ane soempr to e a pity wren a new building is bolng built.

' Builel Gode providsa that no more tlan one heating Lurasr .or is:L‘Lar T

" anoll b?‘go?\::g::ggtéga s;l)mgle Igluolzn%g:: egggﬁ\.:’ﬂ;‘e ggﬁ{og:tzmrﬁ:ﬁi gz;gz; umgxt
€ how a x .
’i?a :gi\ér;‘{\;a ,T\‘:\&;bp;u:si.::;aubor vays- Lho L‘l,.tm io 12" x 16", fwvan wvith the‘u?;ncr
flue, we would antiolpste no havard, and so ajpproval Lo given for tho cogr.;c ggt;mend
Our pernlt doos 10t cover the effleciency of such appllances, how::ver, :!gdi b ;a a
that Lie Installer of tho new oll burneor be made to understand b.mf. h 3 ib md‘a
sponsiblMiy if e two oll burner conneotions to tho aomme flue of ;a known .a' ze‘é
ot work out officiently., This provlem is indirectly connected with hezas ‘L‘r
breouade oil brners opaorabing la poor fashion, ususl.y wean soob acCUlu. tion :u: - Aﬂl .
flue, 210 o ob accunulation dn Lt flue L reale s fire rno.zarg cue to a rire taking plac
in Lhe tlue, its 1f, unless regulu: au fre-p.\gnb clew‘;xlng takes place,

3 ¥ ‘r

stei /G very Bruly 3w, Inspector of tudleings.




‘Now 1 UM 27 1047

Portiand, Maine, _I\me 16, 19.7

NI 156004

To the INSPECTOR OF LUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. 1912

The undersigned hereby applies for an dment to Permit No. A pertaining to the building or structurs comprited
in the original application in uccordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Ruilding Code and Zoning Ordinance of the Citv of
Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the following specifications:

Location. 475-48L Brignton Svenue Within Fire Limits?— 20 __Dist ™. -

Owner’s nante and address._Firat Church of Nazarene, Rev. ¥, L. Rven, 10 Teleph ... -
Fleetwood St.

Lessee’s name and address Telepho. -~ <o -~ -

Contractor's name and address Tiward Dmesn, 1.0% Oxford Street Telegirs . - —

Architect—_wWilliem O, svmitage Plans filed ¥es ~ ¢ 1 s 8.

Proposed use of building. Church Ne. fane’ = oeee —

Increased cost of work— Additional 1 o

Description of Proposed Work
To constrict roof as per plens filed

>

Details of New Work
Ts any plumbing work involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work?.
Height average grade to top of plate . Height average g-ade to highest point of roof. -
Size, front._. depth ____No, stories_—_solid or filled land? sarth or rock P
Material of foundation Thickness, top. bottom cellar.
Material of underpinning. Height Thicknessam oo
Kind of roof Rise per foot Roof covering

No. of chimneys Material of chimneys—— - . of lining.

Framing lumber—Kind Dr sed or full sizef.
Corner posts. Sills. ~Girt or ledger hoard? Size.
Girders. Size Columns under girders Size. Max. on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying pastitions) 2x4-16” Q. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 fect.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. 2nd , 9rd roof
On centers: 1st floor. 2nd , 8rd roof.

Maximum span: 1st floor. 2nd - 3rd roof o

Approved: Permit 1ssued with Letie® First Church of Nezarene

Signature of Owner. by: // gj g . h?/

INJPECTION COPY

"y

(;;-I ‘.
Approved: %7 / “’2 WWE\ {?}.;rj*

Inspector of Byildings.




PERMIT ISSUED - &
MAY 27 1949
CITY of PORTLAND

PPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT

HAmendment Noa 2

Sl oo

ich Portland, Miine, Mag..ddy 1948 oL
To thé INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE . ‘

The nndersigned hereby applies for umendment to Permit No. /3212 pertaining to the building or structure comprised
in the origiual application in accordanc: with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zonirig Ordinance of the
City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the Jollowing specifications:

Location ..., 475481 Brighten. Avenue

Owner's name and address.., First Church Nazarene, .%g%;lfrim“h S Telephone...?.-_.':.Q;Z..i..‘?:«
Lessee’s name and address Telephone...
Contractor's name and address Telephone.

Architect Plans filed.y8s..No. of sheets.. 1
Proposed use of building

Lust use

vine D18 NO. s

No. families .......

rvshiantsos haa e

No. familieg ...

Increased cost i;f work Additional fee....a28.....n..

Description of Proposed Work
To make changes from original application gs per plan filed todays

T Bitb
NSPECY\QR RN COMEL
LNDEE ;

Permit Tssued with Letter

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in thig work?
Height average grade to top of PIALE . Hefght average grade to highest point of roof
Size, front, depth Na. stories .............5olid or filled land?
Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom.
Material of underpinning Height

| *
‘}

i

}

é
§
;
}
§
b
b
¢

LT LY

cellar

Thickness ..

Kind of roof Rise per {00t ......msooenn. Ro0f covering
No. of chimineys.......wmmm..Material of chimnegs.
Framing lumber—Kind Dressed or full size?
Corner posts Sills, Girt or ledger board?
Girders, Size w. Columns under girders Size Max. on centers ............on
Studs (outside walls and cagrying partitions) 2x4-16" O, ¢, Bridging in every floor and flat raof span over § feet,

Joists and rafters} 1st floor. 2 2nd ¥ 3T s, ity Y0OE

On centers: 1st floor. »Ind L 3rd , roof
Maxin.i.n spans is$ flaor, e4nd. » 3rd

¢ 00f
dipproved: . ) Fiy st Churgh Nazarene

of Jining

Size

AU DAy

.. 3 / =
o MWL 2R AN X Sl srmnigginn Signatuse of Oimcr....??!k’.;... [t A\A(ZJM
- é,/ FGrInt Sssued Avith Ko’ V—2
Approvgd[ 2.7 ‘F{,‘ W "7/} qﬁ

Insp\éctor of Buildinga
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. . APPLIGATION FOR PERMIT :

3 + Class of Building or Type of Structure__Thivd Clags

\m sA' ) Portland, Maine,.Jvne 2, 1047 e sty
6, Hie'INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, rorrAnD, . ‘
Thé wiidersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alEEN Aol hotvaal] ihe following Building Siructure equiph

2 i
. v daitca, with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portlind, pluns und spéciflect
¢ o any, submtted herewith and the following spectfications: £,

e G
' Loéation 4752108 Brighton Avenne - -—Within Fire Limits?._na__Dist, No,£..
U of Owhnor's name and addresLmumw_NazanenahRMhL_Exan*_._ﬁ___rTelephon 2267

P . d (1
:Lsggee’s ‘Hame and address 10 Fleetwood Stree

Telephone

‘ngtrccgpr’s name and address._._miw&xzd—llugam—lwé_oxﬂond_st,mat_ Telephotie.

Arch;ter!
Proposed use of building Church
Lastuse - No. families

Material No, stories Heat St e of root Ronfing
Other buildings on same lot_

" Estimated cost §.. 20,000,

Specifications— Plans___ges _No, of sheets.
No. families_ 2

i
E

General Description of New Warlk

To constyuct new building 40%x74¢ ag per riong,

E,

ST I T R I AT

AT R T
R T e b
e R TS MR TANCAR  E

B
e

R VIY- .. PPN

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which {3 1 te fakess ont separatelyp by and in the name ‘of
the heating contractor,

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing work involved in this work?_ Is any electrical work involved in this workPe :
Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of reof .,
Size, {ront. depth --—No. stories_____solid or filled land 7 —~eaithorrock? 7
Material of fo.ndation___ Thickness, top—.—_botton cellar .
Material of underpinning. Height.

Kind of roof Rise per foot Ruof covering

Thickness

No. of chimneys Material of chimneys__ of lining Kind of heat.
Framing lumber~-Kind ~Dressed or full size?.
Corner posts Sills—. Girt or ledger board?_..________ —  Bize i
Girders..— Size Columns under girders Size Blax. on cefilers,

Studs (outside wads and carrying partitions) 2x4-1¢" O, C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feep.
Joists and ratters: 1st floor. 2n¢, , 3rd

On centers: 1st floor. , 2nd
Maximum epan;: 1st floor. , 2nd

fuel.

, r00f,

, Srd. —, t00f.

s Brda. , Toof.

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?
If a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same lot____, to be accommudated—.._number commere’s] cars to Be accommpdated—oo

Will automobile repaising be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed hisilding

| A

r— Miscellaneous ;
| APPROVED: . , L i ‘
: h Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street [P
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competetis tay :
sc¢ that the State and City requircments pestalning thereto are Q;éﬁ
observed . YB8_ A B

: ‘ ‘ First Church Ny zapens

3."5 Sigrtatura of etoner.Bys / /s, o S Y.

s - INSPECTION copy ©ok - F L
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-
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May 26, 1949

hev, imothy Smith Subject: Amendment 2 to permit to, 47/1212
10 Fleetwood strest covering interior Changes in church at L75-483
Portland, Maine Brighton Avenus

Lear girs

The 2mendment for the alove work 1s issued herewith baged on plan Tiled
with amlic-tion an+ the changes thepetrom ag outlined in your letter of “'ay 20,
1969, In orcer to aveid any misunderstanding as to the g 918 on which ths apende
sttt 19 bglne issued, we ars outlining below the manner in which the « ik is to
be dons aceord! ng to our understandgy ng of *ke matter:

1. The stalrway to the musie. room at tho froat of the church is to be
made 30" wide, to tave riassrg &' hip' ang treads at Teapt 9" widg (width of tresd
to be in he rough ane not, to, include tre noving), ara stairs to have two 30"
Square landin~t with gt 1epgt tvo risers fram the fipgt Toor 1o the first lande
ing and tqe same nvmber of risers from the top lamins toghe floor of -he musie

© room. Tho dosr "ipst Proposed .t ' he oot of tpe stalra is not to he prro-ided,

A har'.d.rail 13 to be installed on ore side of e atgipa,

2, The vouble doors are not to tg rrovided at the {foot of < Cront steirs
from “ne buloony g planned tut are to be located n a‘eontinuation of tie rarbi-

" tion at tre side of tho staj r3, If ¢ mble doors with each jeaf 24" wige aro to

be providad, ro lotking cevices of an* kind are tc be provided on thswm, ¢ g <lngle
door 18 used, Mt 1y 4o bs at lerst 36" wide,

3¢ The statwm originally plamed fronm the other erd of the baleony to audie

torium floor are not to be built, To provide & second means of egress from the
balaony, a metal 1jve esoape dat least twenty-fonr inches wige extenaing to within
ten feot of the rramd with a drop ladder frem there down to the Eruca is te be
provided o the paar of the building, The windaw at the end of the balecony is to
be chungud out to » voor, which is to be mostly glasa,

The partitions of the rooms beneath valeony and in the haleeny itself

hinged fpom Lhe arrangement. shown on original plans to that shown on
plen filad “ith applieation for this amendment ,

5. The sroetion of the lire escape iy to be coverod eithor by a separate
pormit or by anothep asendment Lo this permit. With the arrlieation for same a

plan showing tha framing details ang Tanner of supporting the fir eszape on the
bullding {u required, ’

Very truly voury '

Inspector of Buildings

MUTPCT T wm ———— g,




FIRST CHURCH oF THE NAZARENE
Parsonage - 10 Fleetwood 8t,
Portland, Mai

¥r. Warren McDonald Re: Amendment g2 to permit 47/1212
Inspector of Buildings covering interiop changes in

City of Portlang church at 476-48], Brighton Ave,
Portland, Maine

Dear Mp, MeDonald:

Several of the items 1in your letter of the 19th are easily
cared for, and I wil- 118t them ag followss

1, Regarding the need for two means Of egress from the
nusic n t 6f the churoh, ang you
the arrangement of the stairway 1
only the one, The stairway 1s planneg at 3c
and we will plan on 8% py
minate the doorway at the
only an argcheq opening,
risers up to the first '}
& landing thepe 0¥

floor of the room, fThat
the terminal landing at b

e front staipg from the bale
Place doors there, The stairvay
because *he entrance-way was planned

ths original architectts
Dlans geem to hg

lce thé space,
of the women's

ergw
this poi If not, our alternate
doorway of two gt swinging dooprs
a wall at ? the stepg
and opening out into the
Acoess to the coat room ang
be made through thig doorwyyr,

from the balcony

have to plan on an iron
However, we have
¥ floor, go it

Yours very sinoerely,

f

Timothy“y, Smith
AUDPUY Swewa - hademincnd 010 c - “"':’!",’“‘i",;;;:"“ﬂkj




Pile: ap L7112
Amend, #o

Yay 19, 1949

Reve Mmothy Smith,

10 Flestwood Strest, Subje+s:  Amendpent #2 to permit 47/1212
Portland, Maine overing interlor changes in church at

' 5-4,81 Brighton Avenue
Dear Sip;

A check of the Proposition as indicated ip the letter angd Plan filed with
the application raises ylg Tollowing Questions ag 1o compliancn with requirements of
the Bullding Coge £overning such g buildings

I, The elimination of the reap steirway from the baleony to the anditoriun
£loor is not allowable unless g fiye €80ape outaide the building wers to bv provideq
in its place, Since the theoretical capacity of the balcony cre than ten per-

8ong, a door or g swinging window of the same sige as a door would be required to
glve access to the fire escape,

the origine] Plan it &ppoars Lhet thege 84alrs wore
as they were Suppased to have Yag up to g landing
nee up over the short flight of 8teps le ding frog the entry to the

auditorium floop level, 3 " followed the stairs to bnlcom
‘would not Projec: so fap

could Probably be provide
Up by the stalrg,
I understang they

3.
involved,
Proposad musie Tool, the stairwa 10 be cone
structed in accordance with.the rul et It would

need to be gt lsagt 30n wide, with any landings at 88D as tha width of the
stairs, with not less t han tworrisers in any ;
to ve 8

have been providey ac

Since 511 o these questio
the permit ney be .taaued, we
the above detailg wiich you ¢
be of esedstanes +
if requested,

Vory truly yours ’

M8/ Inspector of Buildings
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FIRST CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE
475 Brighton Avenue
Portland, Malne

Building Inspector'!s Offlce
City of Portland, Maine

EXPLANATION OF PROPOSED CHANGE OF PLAN ON BUILDING AT 475
BRIGHTON AVENUE:

Dear Sirs:

We submit herewith floor plane covering proposed changes

from the original in the second floor level of the church at
the East end (opposite chancel)., Of the numerous changes
listed carefully below, the basls 1s that the second level
area has been re-designed as purely a teen=age department of
our Sunday school, with a maximum ocapacity of 19, Aatually
we now have in our Sunday achool only twelve enrolled in this.
department, with three teachers, now, and average attendance
1s somewhat below 15 each Sunday.

The limiting of this capacity to 19 seems to imake the following
requests reasonable} .

1. That the second stairway, at the North or back side, be
eliminated, and the portion reserved for this stailrway become
i & a small classroom for four scholars ard a teacher,
ilsdog- -0

s 2. That at the bottom of the main stalrway, where twin doors,
5;%§20wdﬁtgj 2% x 7' with gless tope are to be lisitalled without lstch-
g or locksets and ewinging out at touch, we shall bs allowed to
mt;g have a landing 21" from the first riser to the inside of the
Oy mnk doors; this ie an exlt from an area with a maximum under 20
"ldﬂayv. capaclty, and will only be used on Sunday mornings, by persons
‘ A, \ famlliar with the bullding.
17-6-5.4. 3. That An order to facilitate the encloeing of this landing
72 at the foot of the stairs, the partitlon directly opposite it be
moved 1 foot northward, and the door relocated to the left of
the original plan,
4, Thet the area underneath the, "balcony' or second level rooms
shall be changed to two rooms witlL & maximum capacity of 18
persons, elsmlnating the need of a second exit there. The nursery,
Por' infants and mothers, which is to be wired for sount, and has
vision through gless into both auditorium and main entrance, is at
the corner, and a ladies parlor (really for ladies coats, efc) in

the middle. In our present nursery downstairs, we have neve Had
more than alx persons at one time,

ﬁl%n?f the partitions in this back area are to be plaster on rock=
aitne,

e TR AN
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becenber 6, 1947 ' .

{¢First Church of Mazarens

gé/&‘ HQVt Edwin Le Hy&n

74210 Flestwood Street
Fortland 5, Haine

dubject: Temporary certificate of occupancy by
lotter to cover use of basewent roous only
of the new church at 475481 Brighton Avenug

Gentlemont

This lether may be considerud temporary certificate of occupancy for the basee
menl rooms only of the now church at the above location, subject Lo the following:

P You have not boen aile to procuse the safety hardvare and locks tor any of tho

. exterior docrs for the exit light over the emergency exit doorway from the basemant

2 so that you will have to bear the respongibility of having conditions arranged so that
the people assembled will have approximately the ceme safoty conditions as will be ore-

gant whon these eafsty featurss have baen provided. It is suggested that you establisgh

soue systan of operation as to the doors so that 'here will be no doubt that the people

. could got mut via any of vhe deors at all times, and that soms temporary indicavion be

. zade of tho emorgoncy exit from the bagensnt.

2 [}

9 - At time of inspsction the self-closing device haed not been provided on the

. heater rowm door, anti-slip treads had not been provided on the stairs and the rail-

ings on the staire wore not coupleted bub weru being worked on., It is undeirstood

E; that at loast a temporury closing dovice will be provided on the voiler roon door,

i tuad the railingy aro to be coupleted and that tho anti-siip treade are to he supplied
& bofore the baseuent is opwned lo the publice
e
B 3v when the auditorium e ready as far as all features controlled by the Muiiding
g Codo L5 concemed and these other safety dovices nave been provided, please notiry for
: final inspoction, when, if everything ls found in order, the final certificats of oce

s

L
eSS

cupancy will be issued covering the entire biilding,.

Vory truly yours,

Inspootor of Buildinge

ey
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BP 47/1818-1

June 27, 1947

Rev. Edward 1, Ryan

10 Fleetwood Strect Subjeot: Amendment to permit No, 47/1812 fop
My, Willian o, Armitage oreotion of new church building nt 475-48}
23 Mitoholl Road . Erighton Avenus

South Portlond, Maine

Gontlemens
The above amendment is issued herswisn subject to the following;

+ It should bs woteq that both sides of all partiticns enclosing hoater Toom
are roquired tg be covored with plaster on matal op rerforatsd gypsum lath,

" 2. The risors of the outside brick steps are not permitted to be lasg than
five inches high,

The rear. exit door is not allowed to sviag out over the step ss shown, 4
east as'wido ag thy door 1tgelf s required outside the door with g step

down from thig, LeVal of platform should e as close ag practical to thot or thvese
hold of doop,

4. The ficor framing of the otage in the bagemant assembly room does not figure
out for the 100 bounds live load roquired, but should be provided to do so,

8. Mo framing of roofs of front porskes are shovn 1néluding blatea for opan ) i%
porch at main sutrance, Thig information should be firnished for cheoking before work
i3 atarted o thag part of woryk, )

6« A sopniate bormit issushloe only to the installor is raquired for the installe
atlion of the heating 8yston,

7+ Bofare any walls, partitions or geilings ars lathed or otherwise covered
from view, notification should be given this office rop inspoction, any Plumbing op
6lcotrical wiring involved having been inspected and approved by the propar inspag-
tors, If overything is ther found in order, authorization will be given by green tag
to-apply She lath and plester. Before the building 1e put into use a certificate or
Yeoupanoy 18 required *rom this Jepartmant, This will be isnuea aftor inspection has
shewn that all roquirs provided, If, ng seams Likoly, you winy
i 3 time, we sholl be glad to issue a certi~
part of the structurs, all safoty features and other recuiremsnts
ded of courgo,

Yory truly yours,

Ingpoator of Bujldings
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June 29, 1947

n’
.

toyuthousey Tivkor Company SubJect: Design dats for

Enginoering epd Fabrication Dlvisjop  trusses for new chureh

Newark, Noyi fersey > building at Portland, Ve,
‘ . .

Centlensns

I, rogard to the trusses which you are fumishing
wlllian Qs Armnitago, architect, to Le used in connection with
the constpuction of a new church building fn thie Cily, we are
required by law to have affixed to the pluas a stalewent of des
aim, blank form of which for fiiling out and eigning is en~
closed, signed by the person cr avthurized officer of Lue firm. -
or corporation responaible for Lhe design, Will you kindly have
this stateuent fillod out and siged by the proper mrty, together -
@ith his qualificetions for assuming responsibility for the de~
5ign;29 soon 83 possille, in order thot we mas be in a position
. to lasue tho permdt for the vork aa soon as other details of‘the

plans have been checked? :

4 o

° We would alse appiviste. o copy of the strese disgran for
- the truss and any obhor, ¢ we which rou wpy Ruve conceraing it,
such ag ascumed live and arad loads, etc, Co .

Very truly yeurs,

1

° . B

. Inspector of Buildinge

) - - .

)




